Extraordinary operational results -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Extraordinary financial results -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Tax over extraordinary results -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Extraordinary tax credits -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Adjusted Net Income 25.4   1.0   (1.0)   25.4   9.7   2.4   (12.1)   25.4

Adjusted Net Income Margin 1.3% 10.8% 54.7% 1.3% 5.1% 8.7% 23.8% 1.2%

Magazine Luiza S.A
3Q13 Earnings Release

19

ANNEX VI
RESULTS BY SEGMENT – 9M13

Retail Consortium Eliminations Consolidated Cons. Finance Insurance Eliminations Consolidated

9M13 (in R$ million) 100% 50% 50% Pro-Forma

Gross Revenue 6,720.5   28.7   (5.2)   6,744.0   541.1   73.4   (135.3)   7,223.1

Taxes and Deductions (1,132.0)   (2.5)   -   (1,134.5)   -   -   -   (1,134.5)

Net Revenue 5,588.5   26.2   (5.2)   5,609.5   541.1   73.4   (135.3)   6,088.6

Total Costs (4,020.0)   (9.8)   5.2   (4,024.6)   (53.9)   (7.4)   -   (4,085.9)

Gross Income 1,568.4   16.4   -   1,584.8   487.2   66.0   (135.3)   2,002.7

Selling expenses (1,076.3)   -   -   (1,076.3)   (189.3)   (49.5)   118.0   (1,197.2)

General and administrative expenses (262.1)   (13.5)   -   (275.6)   (1.4)   (9.8)   -   (286.7)

Provisions for loan losses (15.2)   -   -   (15.2)   (250.4)   -   -   (265.6)

Equity in Subsidiaries 37.2   -   (2.2)   35.0   -   -   (35.0)   (0.0)

Other operating revenues, net 92.4   0.1   -   92.4   5.0   0.0   (4.2)   93.3

Total Operating Expenses (1,224.1)   (13.4)   (2.2)   (1,239.7)   (436.1)   (59.3)   78.8   (1,656.2)

EBITDA 344.4   3.0   (2.2)   345.1   51.2   6.7   (56.5)   346.5

Depreciation and Amortization (75.3)   (0.2)   -   (75.5)   (4.9)   (0.0)   4.2   (76.3)

EBIT 269.1   2.7   (2.2)   269.6   46.2   6.7   (52.3)   270.2

Financial Results (170.7)   0.5   -   (170.2)   -   5.7   17.4   (147.1)

Operating Income 98.4   3.3   (2.2)   99.5   46.2   12.4   (35.0)   123.2

Income Tax and Social Contribution (17.6)   (1.1)   -   (18.6)   (18.7)   (5.0)   -   (42.3)

Net Income 80.8   2.2   (2.2)   80.8   27.5   7.5   (35.0)   80.8

Gross Margin 28.1% 62.6% 0.0% 28.3% 90.0% 90.0% 100.0% 32.9%

EBITDA Margin 6.2% 11.3% 41.9% 6.2% 9.5% 9.2% 41.7% 5.7%

Net Margin 1.4% 8.3% 41.9% 1.4% 5.1% 10.2% 25.8% 1.3%

Reconciliation of EBITDA for extraordinary expenses

EBITDA 344.4   3.0   (2.2)   345.1   51.2   6.7   (56.5)   346.5

Extraordinary costs -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Extraordinary revenues (126.4)   -   -   (126.4)   -   -   -   (126.4)

Extraordinary expenses 61.1   -   -   61.1   -   -   -   61.1

Adjusted deferred revenues -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Adjusted EBITDA 279.0   3.0   (2.2)   279.8   51.2   6.7   (56.5)   281.2

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 5.0% 11.3% 41.9% 5.0% 9.5% 9.2% 41.7% 4.6%

Net Income 80.8   2.2   (2.2)   80.8   27.5   7.5   (35.0)   80.8

Extraordinary operational results (65.3)   -   -   (65.3)   -   -   -   (65.3)

Extraordinary financial results -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Tax over extraordinary results 22.2   -   -   22.2   -   -   -   22.2

Extraordinary tax credits -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Adjusted Net Income 37.7   2.2   (2.2)   37.7   27.5   7.5   (35.0)   37.7

Adjusted Net Income Margin 0.7% 8.3% 41.9% 0.7% 5.1% 10.2% 25.8% 0.6%

Magazine Luiza S.A
3Q13 Earnings Release

20

ANNEX VII
RESULTS BY SEGMENT – 3Q12

Retail Consortium Eliminations Consolidated Cons. Finance Insurance Eliminations Consolidated

3Q12 (in R$ million) 100% 50% 50% Pro-Forma

Gross Revenue 2,027.9   8.8   (1.5)   2,035.1   166.5   23.5   (42.8)   2,182.3

Taxes and Deductions (333.8)   (0.8)   -   (334.6)   -   -   -   (334.6)

Net Revenue 1,694.0   8.0   (1.5)   1,700.6   166.5   23.5   (42.8)   1,847.8

Total Costs (1,203.7)   (3.1)   1.5   (1,205.3)   (19.2)   (1.7)   (0.0)   (1,226.2)

Gross Income 490.3   5.0   -   495.3   147.3   21.8   (42.8)   621.6

Selling expenses (347.4)   -   -   (347.4)   (61.8)   (16.2)   37.7   (387.7)

General and administrative expenses (82.8)   (4.1)   -   (86.9)   (0.8)   (3.2)   (0.0)   (91.0)

Provisions for loan losses (4.4)   -   -   (4.4)   (79.8)   -   -   (84.1)

Equity in Subsidiaries 6.8   -   (0.8)   6.0   -   -   (6.0)   -

Other operating revenues, net 11.4   0.2   -   11.6   2.1   0.2   (0.7)   13.3

Total Operating Expenses (416.4)   (3.9)   (0.8)   (421.1)   (140.2)   (19.2)   31.0   (549.5)

EBITDA 74.0   1.1   (0.8)   74.2   7.1   2.6   (11.8)   72.1

Depreciation and Amortization (21.9)   (0.1)   -   (22.0)   (1.7)   (0.0)   0.7   (22.9)

EBIT 52.0   1.0   (0.8)   52.2   5.4   2.6   (11.0)   49.2

Financial Results (51.2)   0.2   -   (51.0)   -   1.8   5.1   (44.0)

Operating Income 0.8   1.3   (0.8)   1.2   5.4   4.4   (6.0)   5.1

Income Tax and Social Contribution 1.5   (0.4)   -   1.1   (2.2)   (1.7)   -   (2.8)

Net Income 2.3   0.8   (0.8)   2.3   3.3   2.7   (6.0)   2.3

Gross Margin 28.9% 61.7% 0.0% 29.1% 88.4% 92.9% 100.0% 33.6%

EBITDA Margin 4.4% 13.4% 55.9% 4.4% 4.2% 11.1% 27.5% 3.9%

Net Margin 0.1% 10.5% 55.9% 0.1% 2.0% 11.5% 13.9% 0.1%

Reconciliation of EBITDA for extraordinary expenses

EBITDA 74.0   1.1   (0.8)   74.2   7.1   2.6   (11.8)   72.1

Extraordinary costs -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Extraordinary revenues (5.0)   -   -   (5.0)   -   -   -   (5.0)

Extraordinary expenses 6.3   -   -   6.3   -   -   -   6.3

Adjusted deferred revenues -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Adjusted EBITDA 75.2   1.1   (0.8)   75.5   7.1   2.6   (11.8)   73.4

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 4.4% 13.4% 55.9% 4.4% 4.2% 11.1% 27.5% 4.0%

Net Income 2.3   0.8   (0.8)   2.3   3.3   2.7   (6.0)   2.3

Extraordinary operational results 1.3   -   -   1.3   -   -   -   1.3

Extraordinary financial results -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Tax over extraordinary results (0.4)   -   -   (0.4)   -   -   -   (0.4)

Extraordinary tax credits -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Adjusted Net Income 3.2   0.8   (0.8)   3.2   3.3   2.7   (6.0)   3.2

Adjusted Net Income Margin 0.2% 10.5% 55.9% 0.2% 2.0% 11.5% 13.9% 0.2%

Magazine Luiza S.A
3Q13 Earnings Release

21

ANNEX VIII
RESULTS BY SEGMENT – 9M12

Retail Consortium Eliminations Consolidated Cons. Finance Insurance Eliminations Consolidated

9M12 (in R$ million) 100% 50% 50% Pro-Forma

Gross Revenue 5,978.7   24.5   (4.2)   5,999.0   491.5   62.5   (113.4)   6,439.5

Taxes and Deductions (977.8)   (2.1)   -   (979.9)   -   -   -   (979.9)

Net Revenue 5,000.9   22.4   (4.2)   5,019.1   491.5   62.5   (113.4)   5,459.6

Total Costs (3,580.0)   (8.5)   4.2   (3,584.3)   (65.9)   (5.0)   (0.0)   (3,655.1)

Gross Income 1,421.0   13.9   -   1,434.8   425.6   57.5   (113.4)   1,804.5

Selling expenses (1,008.0)   -   -   (1,008.0)   (188.7)   (41.3)   96.0   (1,141.9)

General and administrative expenses (247.5)   (11.4)   -   (258.9)   (2.4)   (9.6)   (0.0)   (270.8)

Provisions for loan losses (15.8)   -   -   (15.8)   (236.9)   -   -   (252.7)

Equity in Subsidiaries 6.9   -   (2.3)   4.7   -   -   (4.7)   -

Other operating revenues, net 20.2   0.4   -   20.6   2.3   0.2   (4.2)   19.0

Total Operating Expenses (1,244.1)   (11.0)   (2.3)   (1,257.3)   (425.6)   (50.6)   87.2   (1,646.3)

EBITDA 176.9   2.9   (2.3)   177.5   (0.0)   6.9   (26.2)   158.2

Depreciation and Amortization (65.6)   (0.2)   -   (65.8)   (5.0)   (0.0)   4.2   (66.6)

EBIT 111.3   2.7   (2.3)   111.7   (5.0)   6.9   (22.0)   91.5

Financial Results (157.5)   0.7   -   (156.8)   -   6.0   17.4   (133.4)

Operating Income (46.2)   3.4   (2.3)   (45.1)   (5.0)   12.9   (4.7)   (41.8)

Income Tax and Social Contribution 29.8   (1.1)   -   28.7   1.8   (5.1)   -   25.4

Net Income (16.5)   2.3   (2.3)   (16.5)   (3.1)   7.8   (4.7)   (16.5)

Gross Margin 28.4% 62.0% 0.0% 28.6% 86.6% 92.1% 100.0% 33.1%

EBITDA Margin 3.5% 12.9% 53.9% 3.5% 0.0% 11.0% 23.1% 2.9%

Net Margin -0.3% 10.1% 53.9% -0.3% -0.6% 12.5% 4.1% -0.3%

Reconciliation of EBITDA for extraordinary expenses

EBITDA 176.9   2.9   (2.3)   177.5   (0.0)   6.9   (26.2)   158.2

Extraordinary costs 15.0   -   -   15.0   -   -   -   15.0

Extraordinary revenues (5.0)   -   -   (5.0)   -   -   -   (5.0)

Extraordinary expenses 35.6   -   -   35.6   -   -   -   35.6

Adjusted deferred revenues (8.8)   -   -   (8.8)   -   -   -   (8.8)

Adjusted EBITDA 213.7   2.9   (2.3)   214.4   (0.0)   6.9   (26.2)   195.0

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 4.3% 12.9% 53.9% 4.3% 0.0% 11.0% 23.1% 3.6%

Net Income (16.5)   2.3   (2.3)   (16.5)   (3.1)   7.8   (4.7)   (16.5)

Extraordinary operational results 36.9   -   -   36.9   -   -   -   36.9

Extraordinary financial results 10.6   -   -   10.6   -   -   -   10.6